in, wr,ralrr.oscsc. in&www.food ofsha.in.

OSCSC

Annexu re-lV

SAMPLE TENDER PAPER

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER
ODISHA STATE CIV!L SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

JAJPUR DISTRICT.

Tender No. .ltRcl /Date ag't'1'1ab
TENDER DOCUMENTS

Cost of Tender Paper - Rs. 11800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only)

inclusive of GST.

INVITATION TO TENDER & INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS FOR TRANSPORTATION
OF FOODGRAINS FROM FOOD STORAGE DEPOT (FSD), FCITO RICE RECEIVING

CENTRE (RRC) OF JAJPUR DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 &2026-27

1. GENERALINFORMATION:

1.1 Level-l Transport Contractor shall be appointed for the diskict for transportation of

[...]

The uploaded tender documents become readable only after the tender opening by

the authorized bid openers.

xviii. Tender documents shall be accompanied with EMD of the required amount as

indicated in Clause-6. The bidder shall have to pay an amount of Rs.11800/- only

(Rupees eleven thousand eight hundred only)for as tender paper cost along with

the Tender. Bidders will be required to pay through on-line mode as mentioned in

Clause-2 (v) towards Tender Document Fee and EMD.

xix. All credentials, documents and copies of certificate / information called for shall be

[...]

foodgrainsin any State/Central Government PSU, State/Central Government

Agencies or State GovernmenUCentral Government and they should have carried

out, in immediate preceding three financial years i.e. 2021-22,2022-23 & 2023-24

at least having the average annual turnover of the work value:

Rs. 1359054.00(in words Rupees Thirteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Fifty Four),

12.5% of the estimated value of the contract, in one single contract.

OR

Rs. 2718109.00(in words Rupees Twenty Seven lakh Eighteen Thousand One

Hundred Nine), 25% of the estimated value of the contract, in multiple contracts.

Estimated Value of Contract for this tender purpose has been determined

as follows:

gyg = (Monthly Wheat Requirement of RRCr in eil. X SoR in Rs. per efl. of

RRCr from FSD, FCI X remaining months of biennial year 2025-27) + (Monthly

[...]

A sum of Rs.543622.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Fourty Three Thousand Six Hundred

Twenty Two) equivalent to 5% of the estimated value of the contract, inform of

Demand Draft issued from any Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank issued in favour of

the District Manager, OSCSC Ltd., Jajpur.

Rs.1087244.00 (in words Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred

Forty Four) equivalent to 10% of the estimated value of the contract, in form of

irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee issued from any Nationalised/

Scheduled Bank issued in favour of the District Manager, OSCSC Ltd., Jajpur

which shall be enforceable till six months after the expiry of the contract period.